## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CEYX Technologies, Inc.	08/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tecey Software Development KG, LLC		
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101		
City:	Dover		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19904		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12364482

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

503-222-9981 Phone:

Email: cdoolittle@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900** 

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119998-166648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Doolittle

Total Attachments: 10

source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page1.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page2.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page3.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page4.tif

501286341 REEL: 024963 FRAME: 0741

**PATENT** 

source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page5.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page6.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page7.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page8.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page9.tif source=CEYX - TECEY ASSIGNMENT\_B#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024963 FRAME: 0742

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CEYX Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, with an office at 3645 Ruffin Rd., Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92123 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Tecey Software Development KG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents and patent applications (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority, (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority, and/or (iii) that were co-owned applications that incorporate by reference, or are incorporated by reference into, the Patents;
- (c) all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) all foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) all items in any of the foregoing in categories (b) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e) that (i) are included in any claim in the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), (ii) are subject matter capable of being reduced to a patent claim in a reissue or reexamination proceedings brought on any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e), and/or (iii) could have been included as a claim in any of the Patents and/or any item in the foregoing categories (b) through (e);
- (g) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;

- (h) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (g), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
  - (1) damages,
  - (2) injunctive relief, and
  - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h).

Patent or

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
6028423	US	2/22/2000	Isolation instrument for electrical testing
(08/988,865)		(12/11/1997)	Sanchez, Jorge
FR1038185 (FR98960663.7)	FR	5/14/2003	WIDEBAND ISOLATION SYSTEM
(1130300003.7)		(12/3/1998)	Sanchez, Jorge
GB1038185	GB	5/14/2003	WIDEBAND ISOLATION SYSTEM
(GB98960663.7)		(12/3/1998)	Sanchez, Jorge
DE69814681	DE	5/14/2003 (12/3/1998)	WIDEBAND ISOLATION SYSTEM
(DE69814681.6)	1015		Sanchez, Jorge
6446867 (09/472,709)	US	9/10/2002 (12/24/1999)	Electro-optic interface system and method of operation
			Sanchez, Jorge
6494370 (09/517,375)	US	12/17/2002 (3/2/2000)	Electro-optic system controller and method of operation
			Sanchez, Jorge
6629638 (09/724,692)	US	10/7/2003 (11/28/2000)	Electro-optic system controller and method of operation
			Sanchez, Jorge
CA2366970	CA	12/22/2000	ELECTRO-OPTIC INTERFACE SYSTEM AND

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
		I Mag Date	METHOD OF OPERATION
			Sanchez, Jorge
DE60027275 (DE60027275.3)	DE	4/12/2006 (12/22/2000)	ELECTRO-OPTIC INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION  Sanchez, Jorge
FR1155519 (FR00988320.8)	FR	4/12/2006 (12/22/2000)	ELECTRO-OPTIC INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION  Sanchez, Jorge
GB1155519 (GB00988320.8)	GB	4/12/2006 (12/22/2000)	ELECTRO-OPTIC INTERFACE SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION  Sanchez, Jorge
EP00989444.5	EP	12/22/2000	ELECTRO-OPTIC SYSTEM CONTROLLER AND METHOD OF OPERATION  Sanchez, Jorge
EP03737533.4	EP	1/14/2003	LASER TEMPERATURE PERFORMANCE COMPENSATION Sanchez, Jorge
DE60317164 (DE60317164.8)	DE	10/13/2007 (1/13/2003)	METHOD OF CONFIGURING A LASER OPERATING SYSTEM Sanchez, Jorge
FR1472764 (FR03707358.2)	FR	10/13/2007 (1/13/2003)	METHOD OF CONFIGURING A LASER OPERATING SYSTEM Sanchez, Jorge
GB1472764 (GB03707358.2)	GB	10/13/2007 (1/13/2003)	METHOD OF CONFIGURING A LASER OPERATING SYSTEM Sanchez, Jorge
7154924 (10/512,931)	US	12/26/2006 (10/29/2004)	Method for configuring a laser operating system Sanchez, Jorge
10/513,105	US	10/29/2004	Laser temperature performance compensation

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
			Sanchez, Jorge
7185815 (11/397,651)	US	3/6/2007 (4/4/2006)	Device for controlling multiple types of electroluminescent devices
	<del> </del> -		Sanchez, Jorge
11/537,504	US	9/29/2006	DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR AN ELECTRO-OPTICAL DEVICE
·			Inventors: Jorge Sanchez-Olea; Alicia Sanchez
PCT/US06/061305	WO	11/28/2006	DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING DRIVE CURRENT FOR AN ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE ARRAY WITH AMPLITUDE SHIFT MODULATION
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea , Poway, CA
CN200480009186.1	CN	2/6/2004	Digital control system for LCD backlights
		2/0/2004	JORGE SANCHEZ
KR10-2005-7014553	KR	8/6/2005	DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR LCD BACKLIGHTS
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea , Poway, CA
JP2006-0501136	JP	2/6/2004	DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR LCD BACKLIGHTS.
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea , Poway, CA
EP04709034.5	EP	2/6/2004	DIGITAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR LCD BACKLIGHTS
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea , Poway, CA
10/545,097	US	8/8/2005	Digital control system for lcd backlights
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea , Poway, CA
CN200480038037.8	CN	11/8/2004	Method and apparatus for controlling visual enhancement of luminent devices
			JORGE SANCHEZ
KR10-2006-7010485	KR	5/29/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR

Patent or	_		
Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
			CONTROLLING VISUAL ENHANCEMENT OF LUMINENT DEVICES
			SANCHEZ JORGE
MXPA/a/2006/005066	MX	11/8/2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING VISUAL ENHANCEMENT OF LIGHTING DEVICES
			SANCHEZ JORGE
EP04819080.5	EP	11/8/2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING VISUAL ENHANCEMENT OF LUMINENT DEVICES
		<u> </u>	SANCHEZ JORGE
7151345 (10/984,441)	US	12/19/2006 (11/8/2004)	Method and apparatus for controlling visual enhancement of luminent devices
·			Sanchez, Jorge
11/400,491	US	4/7/2006	Device for controlling drive current for an electroluminescent device array with amplitude shift modulation
			SANCHEZ JORGE
EP06846387.6	EP	11/28/2006	DEVICE FOR CONTROLLING DRIVE CURRENT FOR AN ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICE ARRAY WITH AMPLITUDE SHIFT MODULATION
			SANCHEZ JORGE
7151346 (10/984,614)	US	12/19/2006 (11/8/2004)	Method and apparatus for optimizing power efficiency in light emitting device arrays
			Sanchez, Jorge
KR10-2006-7010482	KR	5/29/2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING POWER EFFICIENCY IN LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE ARRAYS
		-	Sanchez, Jorge
CN200480038588.4	CN	11/8/2004	Method and apparatus for optimizing power efficiency in light emitting device arrays

Patent or

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
			Sanchez, Jorge
EP04810590.2	ЕР	11/8/2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING POWER EFFICIENCY IN LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE ARRAYS
·			Sanchez, Jorge
MXPA/a/2006/005065	MX	11/8/2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING POWER EFFICIENCY IN LIGHT EMITTING DEVICE ARRAYS
			Sanchez, Jorge
EP02737100.4	EP	5/24/2002	Optical bus arrangement for computer system  Jorge Sanchez-Olea
<del></del>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Jorge Garrenez-Orea
10/513091	US	10/29/2004	Apparatus and method for measurement for dynamic laser signals
1			Jorge Sanchez
CA2475850	CA	1/8/2003	Apparatus and method for measurement for dynamic laser signals
			Jorge Sanchez
EP05746735.9	EP	4/21/2005	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING ENHANCED LAZER PERFORMANCE COMPENSATION
			Jorge Sanchez
10/561,546	US	12/19/2005	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DIGITAL SIGNAL PROCESSING ENHANCED LAZER PERFORMANCE COMPENSATION
·			Jorge Sanchez
EP02795984.0	EP	12/21/2002	Laser optics integrated control system and method of operation
			Jorge Sanchez
10/513,104	US	12/19/2005	Laser optics integrated control system and method of operation
			Jorge Sanchez

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
IL170321 .	IL	2/25/2004	Apparatus and method for chemical and biological agent sensing
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea; Carol E. Fuller
EP04785727,1	EP	2/25/2004	Apparatus and method for chemical and biological agent sensing
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea; Carol E. Fuller
10/545,920	US	5/16/2006	Apparatus and method for chemical and biological agent sensing
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea; Carol E. Fuller
12/043,070	US	3/5/2008	Method and Firmware for Controlling Voltage and Current in a Fluorescent Lamp Array
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
PCT/US08/055973	wo	3/5/2008	Method and Firmware for Controlling Voltage and Current in a Fluorescent Lamp Array
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
12/042,753	US	3/5/2008	Method and Circuit for Correcting a Difference in Light Output at Opposite Ends of a Fluorescent Lamp Array
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
PCT/US08/55967	wo	3/5/2008	Method and Circuit for Correcting a Difference in Light Output at Opposite Ends of a Fluorescent Lamp Array
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
12/042,720	US	3/5/2008	Method and Firmware for Generating a Digital Dimming Waveform for an Inverter
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
PCT/US08/55966	wo	3/5/2008	Method and Firmware for Generating a Digital Dimming Waveform for an Inverter
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
12/042,784	US	3/5/2008	Method and Firmware for Controlling an Inverter

Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventor(s)
			Voltage by Drive Signal Frequency
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea
PCT/US08/55971	WO	3/5/2008	Method and Firmware for Controlling an Inverter Voltage by Drive Signal Frequency
			Jorge Sanchez-Olea

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee; and
- (2) Assignor owns, and by this document assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefore, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>Sun Dugo</u> , CA-
ASSIGNOR:	
CEYX Techn	ologies, Inc.
By:	
Name:	Satulity e S. Bentivegna
Title:	IST be notarized)
(0,8,10,1,1,0,1,1,0	.51 be nordi (200)
;	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	) ss.  Du attached
	Du attacica
On	, before me,
Notary Public	in and for said State, personally appeared
personally knd	wn to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she execute	d the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
manument the	person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.	
WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.
Signati	re(Seal)
/	
	LAURIE L. SARRERA Commission # 1610597
•	Notary Public - California san Diego County
	My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2009

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOS	E ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	)
County of San Diego	}
On Aug 29 2008 before me,	Laurie L. Banera Notary Public  Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer  S. Buntuegna  Namold of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>Salvator</u>	re S. Buntivegna
	Namo(g/ of Signer(s)
Commission # 1610897 Noticely Public - Collionio & Son Diego County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2009	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/their authorized capacity(jes); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
33.27, 2009	l certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature <u>Kawry</u> Harry John Signature of Motory Public
	- OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent rem	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document oval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Fages.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Ob I N
□ Individual	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — : I limited ☐ General	1. Charter D. Lines J. C. C.
☐ Attorney in Fact	SIGNER I Attorney in Fact RIGHT THUMBPRINT
	thumb here Trustee Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	C Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ava., P.O. Box 2	

PATENT REEL: 024963 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 09/09/2010